Unfavourable change @ 2% reduction in rates   952   1,063   952   1,063

Derivative liabilities   220   508   79   508

Impact on Profit or Loss:

Favourable change @ 2% increase in rates   4   10   1   10

Unfavourable change @ 2% reduction in rates   (4)   (10)   (1)   (10)

The tables below shows the impact of interest rate changes (increase / decrease) on the Group's floating-rate financial instrument

portfolios and the effect on profit or loss. The sensitivity analysis is based on a conservative assumption of 50 basis point change

on the instrument with other variables remaining constant and also assuming there is no asymmetrical movement in yield curve.

 Group  Bank

 Group  Bank

The table below shows the impact of price changes (increase / decrease) on the Group's financial assets measured at fair value

and the effect on profit & loss. For the purpose of sensitivity analysis, a conservative assumption of 2% change in prices with other

variables remaining constant was made.

 Group  Bank

78 of 149

Price sensitivity analysis for financial instruments measured at FVOCI:

In millions of Nigerian Naira Jun. 2021 Dec. 2020 Jun. 2021 Dec. 2020

Debt securities

Investment securities at FVOCI:

Treasury bills   528,972   1,142,908   518,797   1,101,232

Government bonds   148,843   150,822   25,326   5,592

Total   677,815   1,293,730   544,123   1,106,824

Impact on other comprehensive income:

Favourable change @ 2% increase in prices   13,556   25,875   10,882   22,136

Unfavourable change @ 2% reduction in prices   (13,556)   (25,875)   (10,882)   (22,136)

(iii) Equity price risk

Jun. 2021 Dec. 2020 Jun. 2021 Dec. 2020

   129,738   127,797   128,801   126,860

   129,738   127,797   128,801   126,860

   6,748   6,212   6,748   6,212

   5,654   (5,597)   5,654   (5,597)

 Group  Bank

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of equities decreases as a result of changes in the level of equity indices and

individual stocks. The non-trading equity price risk exposure arises from equity securities classified as FVOCI. Sensitivity analysis for

the Group's equity securities is shown below.

Sensitivity analysis for level 1 equity securities is based on average movement in share price index for quoted shares during the

The table below shows the impact of price changes (increase / decrease) on the Group's financial instruments at FVOCI and the

effect on other comprehensive income. For debt securities which are categorised under level 1 in the fair value hierarchy, a 2%